‘mendment No. 2 10 Agreement No. 201 3-0032-CSDIMAM

AMENDMENT NO. 2
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY AND
JOAN MORALES, LISW
FOR CLINICAL ASSESSMENT SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT is made and cntered into this 29dayof ____ May 2019,

bv and berween SANTA FE COUNTY, (hercinatier the “County™ and JOAN MORALES,
LISW (Lereinafter the “Contractor™.)

WHEREAS. on November 30, 2017, the County and Contracior enterad into Agrecmnent
No. 2018-0049-CSD/MAM (the Agreement) o provide for the Contractor’s provision of DW!
Clinical Asscssment servicas: and

WHEREAS, by Amendment No. | the term of the Agreement was extended to Junc 30,
2019; and

WHEREAS. the County wishes 1o continue to bencfit from Contractor's services and
extend the term of the Agreement to fune 30, 2020: and

WTIEREAS. amend the Contractor’s scope of work and incrcase the compensation
pavable to the Contractor by the sum of $65.000.00.

~OW. THEREFORE, the parties agres a5 follows:
1. Section 1 (Scope of Work) ts amended by insetung subparagraph K to read;

K. By Amendment No.2 to this Agreement. Contractor will increase

‘ke number of client assessments pertormed to a mintmum of 18
aer month.

g8 Section 3.A.2 (Compensation. Invoicing, and Sel-OFF), is amended by inscriing the
‘ollowing as subpart A to read:

A. By Amendment No. 2, 1o this Agreement, the compensation
naysble to the Contractor for the term of June 30, 201% o

June 30, 2020 is increased by $63,000.00. The amount pavable to
the Contractor for the termn of this Arrcement shall not exceed
$107.225.56 exclusive of NM grt. Any New Mexico gross
recespis tax fevied on the amounts payable under this Agrezment
shall be paid by the County to the Contractor.

L Zecuon 4 (Eifective Date and Term) 15 amended by inscring subpan B to read:

3. By Amendment No. 2 to this Agreement. the term of this Agreement



Aunendment No, 2t Agreement No. 201 $-0049-CSDMANM

s extcaded from June 30, 2019 to June 30. 2020. unless eartier
:zrminated pursuant o Section 4 (Termination) ot 5 {Appropnations)
ol this Agreement.

4, All other provisions of the Agmrement a0t specifically amended or modificd
by Amendment No. | and this Amendment No. 2 shail remain in fufl force and eficet.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have cxocuted this Amendment as of the date of last
simature by the pasties below.

SANTA FE COUNTY

igﬁi@u_ 52919
Katherine Mitler Date

Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

- ,_‘2

4 £ 4 - @

\Hﬁb_{ﬂ_ /u/'< J‘r" ,{é}a"- =2 Z.?--/,
2 Bruce Fredenick Dale

Santa Fe County Attorney

{"inance Department
/'I. A
PR . -
P I e Wt
<

¥ —— ——r—
] AL PREUSENE- g

Crery LoJ. Giion !
Cigunce Dirsetor

CONTRACTOR:

. 3 &=t 2 3 o~
. < " hv‘h{.“;._.,.ﬂ L {]
Sipmatiee) Date

el .
_isan Meyale s Loty
i Peint name and utle)




